9 Opening of Indicative Price Bids   Indicative price bid of technically 

qualified bidders only will be opened on 

a subsequent date. 

10 Reverse Auction On a subsequent date which will be 

communicated to such Bidders who 

qualify in the Technical Bid. 

11 Tender Fee 

Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five 

thousand only). 

Amount should be deposited in  

A/c No. 4897932113433 

IFSC - SBIN0011343  

Account Name: Subsidy Inward 

Remittance Account  

Note: Only NEFT, RTGS is allowed in 

this account 

Tender fee will be non-refundable. 

12 Earnest Money Deposit